-

S~

FACTORS THAT AFFECTING THE PERFORMANCE OF SMEs IN MALAYSIA

EZUREEN YASMIN BT NORDIN

2015238302

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONORS
(INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGY MARA

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

2017



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, | would like to pay my gratitude to Allah S.W.T for giving me the strength and
guidance, in order for me complete this research entitled “Factor that Affecting the

Performance of SMEs in Malaysia”.

A very special thanks towards my advisor, Sir Zakimi bin lbrahim, for his support and

continuous assistance throughout the research project.

Other than that, | would also like to dedicate my gratitude to those who were involved in this
research, be it direct or indirectly. | may have faced difficulties while finishing this report,

without the help and participation of these people.



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to conduct a study of how innovativeness, marketing
strategy, resource and human resource management affect the performance of SMEs in
Malaysia. In order to achieve the research objectives of this study, research questions

and hypothesis are developed and tested.

Besides, each hypothesis is measured and the results obtained from the study are then
explained. Then, the literature review is included in this study, for a better understanding

of the topic, which is “Factors that Affecting the Performance of SMEs in Malaysia”

Secondary data is collected and survey questionnaires were distributed to 121 of
targeted respondents, which are the employees of SMEs. Statistical Package for Social
Science (SPSS), version 20.0 is used and the data collected through the survey are
analyzed and result obtained is discussed in the form of tables. The findings of this

research are discussed to understand the relationship between the variables involved.

The recommendation and conclusion are provided as well, in order to summarize the

overall of this research study.



TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Objectives
1.4 Research Questions
15 Significance of the Study
1.6 Limitation of Study
1.7 Scope of Study

1.8 Summary

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Definition of Performance
2.2 Innovativeness
2.3 Marketing Strategy
24 Resource
2.5 Human Resource Management

2.6 Theoretical Framework

PAGE

V-Vii

viii

1-3

10-11
12-13
14-15
16-17

18-19



CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

CHAPTER 4

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

CHAPTER 5

51

5.2

Research Design

3.1.1 Type of Investigate
3.1.2 Study Setting
3.1.3 Time Horizon
3.1.4 Research Strategy
Population of Study
Sample Size

Sampling Technique

Data Collection Method
Questionnaires

Data Analysis

3.7.1 Reliability Analysis
3.7.2 Descriptive Analysis

3.7.3 Pearson Correlation

3.7.4 Multiple Regression Analysis

FINDINGS

Demographic Profile of Respondents

Descriptive Analysis
Reliability Analysis
Correlation

Multiple Regressions

Hypothesis Testing

RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION

Recommendation

Conclusion

Vi

20

21

21

22

22

23

23

23-24

24

24-25

26

26

27

28

29

30-33

34-35

36-37

37-38

38-39

40-42

43

44



	FACTORS THAT AFFECTING THE PERFORMANCE OF SMEs IN MALAYSIA
	Submitted
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.5 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY
	1.6 LIMITATION OF STUDY
	1.7 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.8 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 DEFINITION OF PERFORMANCE
	2.2 INNOVATIVENESS
	2.3 MARKETING STRATEGY
	2.4 RESOURCE
	2.5 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (HRM)
	2.6 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK

	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.1.1 TYPE OF INVESTIGATE
	3.1.2 STUDY SETTING
	3.1.3 TIME HORIZON
	3.1.4 RESEARCH STRATEGY

	3.2 POPULATION OF STUDY
	3.3 SAMPLE SIZE
	3.4 SAMPLING TECHINIQUE
	3.5 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.6 QUESTIONNAIRES
	3.7 DATA ANALYSIS
	3.7.1 RELIABILITY ANALYSIS
	3.7.2 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS
	3.7.3 PEARSON CORRELATION
	3.7.4 MULTIPLE REGRESSION ANALYSIS


	CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS
	4.2 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS
	4.3 RELIABILITY ANALYSIS
	4.4 CORRELATION
	4.5 MULTIPLE REGRESSIONS
	4.6 HYPOTHESIS TESTING
	4.6.2 Hypothesis 1: Innovativeness has significant effect on the performance of SMEs in Malaysia
	4.6.3 Hypothesis 2: Marketing strategy has significant effect on performance of SMEs in Malaysia
	4.6.4 Hypothesis 3: Resource has significant effect on the performance of SMEs in Malaysia
	4.6.5 Hypothesis 4: Human Resource Management (HRM) has no significant effect on the performance of SMEs in Malaysia


	CHAPTER 5: RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION
	5.0 INTRODUCTION
	5.1 RECOMMENDATION
	5.2 CONCLUSION

	6.0 REFERENCES
	7.0 APPENDICES

