

FACTORS THAT AFFECTING THE PERFORMANCE OF SMEs IN MALAYSIA

EZUREEN YASMIN BT NORDIN 2015238302

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONORS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGY MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

2017

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to pay my gratitude to Allah S.W.T for giving me the strength and guidance, in order for me complete this research entitled "Factor that Affecting the Performance of SMEs in Malaysia".

A very special thanks towards my advisor, Sir Zakimi bin Ibrahim, for his support and continuous assistance throughout the research project.

Other than that, I would also like to dedicate my gratitude to those who were involved in this research, be it direct or indirectly. I may have faced difficulties while finishing this report, without the help and participation of these people.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to conduct a study of how innovativeness, marketing strategy, resource and human resource management affect the performance of SMEs in Malaysia. In order to achieve the research objectives of this study, research questions and hypothesis are developed and tested.

Besides, each hypothesis is measured and the results obtained from the study are then explained. Then, the literature review is included in this study, for a better understanding of the topic, which is "Factors that Affecting the Performance of SMEs in Malaysia"

Secondary data is collected and survey questionnaires were distributed to 121 of targeted respondents, which are the employees of SMEs. Statistical Package for Social Science (SPSS), version 20.0 is used and the data collected through the survey are analyzed and result obtained is discussed in the form of tables. The findings of this research are discussed to understand the relationship between the variables involved.

The recommendation and conclusion are provided as well, in order to summarize the overall of this research study.

TABLE OF CONTENT

			PAGE	
TITLE PAGE			i	
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK LETTER OF SUBMISSION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES			ii	
			iii	
			iv	
			v-vii	
			viii	
ABSTRACT			ix	
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION			
	1.1	Background of Study	1-3	
	1.2	Problem Statement	4	
	1.3	Research Objectives	5	
	1.4	Research Questions	5	
	1.5	Significance of the Study	6	
	1.6	Limitation of Study	7	
	1.7	Scope of Study	8	
	1.8	Summary	8	
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW			
	2.1	Definition of Performance	9	
	2.2	Innovativeness	10-11	
	2.3	Marketing Strategy	12-13	
	2.4	Resource	14-15	
	2.5	Human Resource Management	16-17	
	2.6	Theoretical Framework	18-19	

CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1	Research Design	20
	3.1.1 Type of Investigate	21
	3.1.2 Study Setting	21
	3.1.3 Time Horizon	22
	3.1.4 Research Strategy	22
3.2	Population of Study	23
3.3	Sample Size	23
3.4	Sampling Technique	23-24
3.5	Data Collection Method	24
3.6	Questionnaires	24-25
3.7	Data Analysis	26
	3.7.1 Reliability Analysis	26
	3.7.2 Descriptive Analysis	27
	3.7.3 Pearson Correlation	28
	3.7.4 Multiple Regression Analysis	29
CHAPTER 4	FINDINGS	
4.1	Demographic Profile of Respondents	30-33
4.2	Descriptive Analysis	34-35
4.3	Reliability Analysis	36-37
4.4	Correlation	37-38
4.5	Multiple Regressions	38-39
4.6	Hypothesis Testing	40-42
CHAPTER 5	RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION	
5.1	Recommendation	43
5.2	Conclusion	44